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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:42AM

Assembly District 77

 979 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 74 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,073 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,073 

 831 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  832 

Unrecorded  241 

Assembly District 78

 8,563 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 663 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 FEDERAL

 179 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,424 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,424 

 7,100 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIALDI TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL PADILLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCISCO SPIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALES SALAS RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISKIS T LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODELL PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN SUCRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYAN HEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREKE ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALTER ULOJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,138 

Unrecorded  2,286 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:42AM

Assembly District 80

 962 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 36 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,013 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,013 

 813 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  815 

Unrecorded  198 

Assembly District 81

 4,712 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 367 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 FEDERAL

 111 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,221 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,221 

 3,802 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ASGON TARGARYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GASPAN SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GROAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHAENYER TARGARYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LETTAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VESERYS TARGARYAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,831 

Unrecorded  1,390 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:42AM

Assembly District 86

 5,607 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 348 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 90 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,047 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,047 

 4,498 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CARLOS REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK GURRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BALDERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANA TAPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATIKA EFTIMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE GOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIESHA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,521 

Unrecorded  1,526 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:42AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 20,823 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,488 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 52 FEDERAL

 415 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,778 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,778 

 17,044 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIALDI TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASGON TARGARYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL PADILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE SR (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCISCO SPIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK GURRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GASPAN SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BALDERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANA TAPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALES SALAS RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GROAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATIKA EFTIMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISKIS T LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODELL PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE GOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHAENYER TARGARYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LETTAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:42:42AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 1 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN SUCRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIESHA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 4 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYAN HEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREKE ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 40 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALTER ULOJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VESERYS TARGARYAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,137 

Unrecorded  5,641 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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